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SyncroFlo Contact List: Main OFFICE Number: 770-447-4443 

 
President – COO 
Joel Gallimore      O: 678-495-4922  C: 678-469-0554    jgallimore@syncroflo.com 
 
Vice President: Fire, Municipal, EWS, Irrigation, HVAC Sales 
John Santi            C: 470-226-7392             jsanti@syncroflo.com 
 
Inside Sales Support – Fire Pump Packaged Systems    
Mike Graf                  O: 224-391-9475             mgraf@syncroflo.com 
 
Inside Sales Support – Commercial and Plumbing, Parts    
Kegan Thurman                   O: 770-840-6790             kthurman@syncroflo.com 
 
Inside Sales Support – Commercial and Plumbing, Parts    
Jeff Mealey      O: 770-840-6793   jmealey@syncroflo.com 
 
Project Management – Engineered Systems 
Uzoije Oke    O: 770-840-6758 C: 717-829-6805         uoke@syncroflo.com 
 
Project Management – Engineered Systems 
Christel Garrison    O: 770-840-6740    cgarrison@syncroflo.com 

 
Customer Service Lead 
Tanji Christian  O: 770-840-6757                    tchristian@syncroflo.com 
 
Technical Support-RMA-Warranty 
Richard Morse            O: 770-840-6777 C: 404-202-9407 rmorse@syncroflo.com 

 
All communication should start with one of these contacts.  Please do not 
contact anyone else directly unless specifically included in the project. 
 

Communication and Lead Times 
 

• Standard Email Inquiry: Response in 1-2 Business Days 
• Standard IH or CC System Quotation Inquiry – Pricing: EXTRANET 
• Non-Standard System Inquiry – Submitted on Extranet: 3-5 Business Days 

https://extranet.syncroflo.com/quoteorder-entry/ 
• IH Submittals – Immediate from ExtraNet 
• CC Submittals: 4 Weeks from date of Order Entry 
• Engineered Submittals: 6 Weeks from date of Order Entry 
• Iron Heart Lead Times: 6-8 Weeks (Expedited Shipping Available)   
• Fire, HVAC, CC and Engineered Systems – As Quoted 
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Distributor Assignment Salesman Market Segment
Air Treatment Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Allied Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Apex Pumping Equipment John Santi Fire, Plumbing
Barber Vickery Jeff Mealey Fire, Plumbing
BBC Pump & Equipment Kegan Thurman Plumbing
BJ Terroni Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Carolina Pumpworks John Santi Municipal
Cascade John Santi Irrigation
Core and Main John Santi Fire 
Delta T  Equipment Jeff Mealey Plumbing
Diversified Fluid Controls Kegan Thurman Fire, Plumbing
Electric Service Corp Kegan Thurman Fire, Plumbing
Enviro Mechanical Sales Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Fluid Solutions John Santi Fire, Plumbing
Fluid Tech Kegan Thurman Plumbing
GA Fleet Kegan Thurman Fire, Municipal, Plumbing
Emerson Swan Jeff Mealey Fire, Plumbing
Heat Transfer Equipment Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Hydro-letric Corp John Santi Fire
Hoffman Hydronics CarolinasJeff Mealey Plumbing
Hoffman Hydronics Georgia Jeff Mealey Plumbing
Hoffman Hydronics Tenessee Jeff Mealey Plumbing
Industrial Sales Co Jeff Mealey Fire, Municipal, Plumbing
Johnson Barrow Jeff Mealey Plumbing
James Pleasants John Santi Fire
Parts Jeff Mealey Various
Solo Sales Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Spaeth Kegan Thurman Plumbing
STH INC Jeff Mealey Plumbing
Templeton John Santi Municipal
Timberlake and Dickson Jeff Mealey Plumbing
V systems Kegan Thurman Plumbing
Weil Aquatronics Kegan Thurman Plumbing


